
1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,049,472 76,012 2,104,016 49,111 1,328,127 25,109 451,270 17,447 159,944 - 15,626 6,115 - 29 

1,739,847 7,823 → Inter Dealer 1,278,786 4,346 450,475 2,858 7,304 1,558 3,282 - 939 0 0 

2,309,625 68,188 → Customer 825,230 44,765 877,653 22,251 443,966 15,889 156,662 - 14,688 6,115 - 29 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,049,472 76,012 2,104,016 49,111 1,328,127 25,109 451,270 17,447 159,944 - 15,626 6,115 - 29 

274,942 254 → 0 - 1 yr 203,990 - 7,476 54,700 4,811 5,253 - 126 10,597 2,829 402 215 

1,404,416 31,430 → 1 - 5 yr 727,126 6,592 471,957 11,501 150,181 9,083 54,040 4,079 1,113 175 

1,508,135 24,585 → 5 - 10 yr 714,261 34,162 540,221 - 927 185,387 4,001 64,345 - 12,480 3,922 - 171 

861,980 19,742 → > 10 yr 458,639 15,833 261,250 9,723 110,450 4,489 30,962 - 10,055 678 - 248 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,049,472 76,012 1,739,847 7,823 2,309,625 68,188 

274,942 254 → 0 - 1 yr 150,086 - 2,160 124,856 2,414 

1,404,416 31,430 → 1 - 5 yr 586,334 7,631 818,082 23,799 

1,508,135 24,585 → 5 - 10 yr 654,760 - 548 853,375 25,134 

861,980 19,742 → > 10 yr 348,666 2,900 513,313 16,842 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,763,327 10,771 1,457,378 102,552 225,562 - 52,045 27,722 - 17,221 48,724 - 21,801 3,941 - 714 

999,256 - 15,887 → Inter Dealer 922,711 - 8,612 75,711 - 6,805 467 - 134 366 - 336 0 0 

764,071 26,658 → Customer 534,667 111,164 149,851 - 45,240 27,254 - 17,087 48,358 - 21,465 3,941 - 714 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,763,327 10,771 1,457,378 102,552 225,562 - 52,045 27,722 - 17,221 48,724 - 21,801 3,941 - 714 

561,595 - 1,646 → 0 - 3 mths 420,865 27,124 106,694 - 21,763 13,190 - 8,267 19,298 1,261 1,548 - 1 

498,778 - 2,448 → > 3 - 6 mths 415,433 35,808 63,554 - 23,597 10,751 - 9,555 8,370 - 4,623 671 - 481 

241,116 7,183 → > 6 - 9 mths 219,194 7,472 17,394 28 888 382 3,112 - 775 529 77 

393,478 - 15,144 → > 9 - 12 mths 340,396 6,047 32,233 - 4,392 2,638 374 17,200 - 16,979 1,011 - 193 

68,360 22,826 → > 12 mths 61,491 26,103 5,686 - 2,320 255 - 155 745 - 685 183 - 117 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,763,327 10,771 999,256 - 15,887 764,071 26,658 

561,595 - 1,646 → 0 - 3 mths 307,278 - 4,304 254,316 2,657 

498,778 - 2,448 → > 3 - 6 mths 285,145 - 8,001 213,634 5,552 

241,116 7,183 → > 6 - 9 mths 152,475 - 1,107 88,641 8,290 

393,478 - 15,144 → > 9 - 12 mths 233,812 - 2,367 159,666 - 12,777 

68,360 22,826 → > 12 mths 20,546 - 109 47,814 22,935 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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